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Cuadro 17. Provincia de Río Negro. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 17.1 Provincia de Río Negro. Varones 

 
 
 
 

Edad n

0,98890 

0 1 0,01032 0,01022 100.000 1.022 99.052 0,99812 7.634.771 76,35 
1 4 0,00057 0,00227 98.978 224 395.401     - 7.535.719 76,14 
5 5 0,00020 0,00099 98.754 98 493.524 0,99879 7.140.318 72,30 
10 5 0,00028 0,00142 98.656 140 492.928 0,99739 6.646.795 67,37 
15 5 0,00076 0,00381 98.516 375 491.640 0,99559 6.153.867 62,47 
20 5 0,00101 0,00502 98.140 493 489.471 0,99480 5.662.227 57,70 
25 5 0,00108 0,00538 97.648 525 486.927 0,99427 5.172.756 52,97 
30 5 0,00122 0,00609 97.123 591 484.137 0,99355 4.685.829 48,25 
35 5 0,00137 0,00682 96.532 659 481.012 0,99123 4.201.692 43,53 
40 5 0,00216 0,01074 95.873 1.029 476.792 0,98564 3.720.680 38,81 
45 5 0,00364 0,01803 94.844 1.710 469.944 0,97729 3.243.888 34,20 
50 5 0,00557 0,02747 93.134 2.559 459.273 0,96573 2.773.944 29,78 
55 5 0,00842 0,04125 90.575 3.736 443.535 0,94950 2.314.671 25,56 
60 5 0,01240 0,06015 86.839 5.224 421.136 0,92354 1.871.135 21,55 
65 5 0,01969 0,09382 81.615 7.657 388.935 0,88402 1.449.999 17,77 
70 5 0,03021 0,14043 73.959 10.386 343.827 0,82707 1.061.064 14,35 
75 5 0,04711 0,21074 63.572 13.397 284.368 0,73814 717.237 11,28 
80 5 0,07808 0,32663 50.175 16.389 209.903 0,62048 432.869 8,63 
85 5 0,11882 0,45805 33.786 15.476 130.241 0,49268 222.966 6,60 
90 5 0,17070 0,59822 18.310 10.954 64.168 0,35991 92.725 5,06 
95 5 0,23709 0,74430 7.357 5.476 23.095 0,23653 28.557 3,88 
100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.881 1.881 5.463     - 5.463 2,90 
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Edad n

0,98762 

0 1 0,01154 0,01142 100.000 1.142 98.944 0,99786 7.353.130 73,53 
1 4 0,00064 0,00254 98.858 251 394.863     - 7.254.185 73,38 
5 5 0,00023 0,00113 98.607 111 492.753 0,99878 6.859.322 69,56 
10 5 0,00033 0,00167 98.496 165 492.151 0,99647 6.366.570 64,64 
15 5 0,00113 0,00561 98.331 552 490.414 0,99318 5.874.418 59,74 
20 5 0,00153 0,00761 97.779 744 487.067 0,99226 5.384.004 55,06 
25 5 0,00156 0,00775 97.035 752 483.300 0,99205 4.896.937 50,47 
30 5 0,00164 0,00815 96.284 785 479.456 0,99183 4.413.637 45,84 
35 5 0,00172 0,00854 95.499 816 475.539 0,98944 3.934.181 41,20 
40 5 0,00270 0,01341 94.683 1.270 470.517 0,98210 3.458.643 36,53 
45 5 0,00463 0,02290 93.413 2.139 462.095 0,97161 2.988.125 31,99 
50 5 0,00703 0,03457 91.274 3.156 448.978 0,95692 2.526.031 27,68 
55 5 0,01071 0,05221 88.118 4.600 429.635 0,93867 2.077.053 23,57 
60 5 0,01511 0,07297 83.518 6.094 403.285 0,90621 1.647.418 19,73 
65 5 0,02494 0,11771 77.424 9.114 365.462 0,85830 1.244.133 16,07 
70 5 0,03717 0,17069 68.310 11.660 313.677 0,78657 878.671 12,86 
75 5 0,06088 0,26515 56.650 15.021 246.728 0,68002 564.994 9,97 
80 5 0,09524 0,38386 41.629 15.980 167.781 0,55812 318.266 7,65 
85 5 0,14012 0,51156 25.650 13.121 93.642 0,43564 150.485 5,87 
90 5 0,19499 0,63494 12.528 7.955 40.794 0,31186 56.843 4,54 

95 5 0,27213 0,75696 4.574 3.462 12.722 0,26144 16.048 3,51 

100 ω 0,33420 1,00000 1.112 1.112 3.326     - 3.326 2,99 
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Cuadro 17.2 Provincia de Río Negro. Mujeres 

 
 

Edad n

0,99028 

0 1 0,00902 0,00895 100.000 895 99.167 0,99837 7.936.055 79,36 
1 4 0,00049 0,00198 99.105 196 395.971  - 7.836.888 79,08 
5 5 0,00017 0,00085 98.909 84 494.330 0,99906 7.440.917 75,23 
10 5 0,00023 0,00115 98.825 114 493.866 0,99847 6.946.587 70,29 
15 5 0,00038 0,00190 98.711 187 493.109 0,99789 6.452.722 65,37 
20 5 0,00046 0,00230 98.523 226 492.068 0,99744 5.959.612 60,49 
25 5 0,00058 0,00290 98.297 285 490.807 0,99659 5.467.544 55,62 
30 5 0,00079 0,00394 98.012 386 489.133 0,99558 4.976.738 50,78 
35 5 0,00101 0,00504 97.626 492 486.971 0,99367 4.487.605 45,97 
40 5 0,00160 0,00797 97.134 774 483.888 0,98968 4.000.634 41,19 
45 5 0,00262 0,01302 96.360 1.255 478.893 0,98354 3.516.746 36,50 
50 5 0,00409 0,02025 95.105 1.926 471.010 0,97518 3.037.853 31,94 
55 5 0,00614 0,03026 93.179 2.820 459.318 0,96160 2.566.843 27,55 
60 5 0,00974 0,04760 90.359 4.301 441.681 0,94183 2.107.525 23,32 
65 5 0,01469 0,07103 86.058 6.113 415.988 0,90909 1.665.845 19,36 
70 5 0,02389 0,11302 79.946 9.036 378.171 0,86502 1.249.857 15,63 
75 5 0,03569 0,16467 70.910 11.676 327.127 0,78135 871.685 12,29 
80 5 0,06582 0,28400 59.233 16.823 255.601 0,65140 544.559 9,19 
85 5 0,10794 0,42375 42.411 17.971 166.499 0,50873 288.957 6,81 
90 5 0,16685 0,57828 24.439 14.133 84.703 0,35175 122.458 5,01 

95 5 0,25541 0,73834 10.307 7.610 29.794 0,26718 37.755 3,66 

100 ω 0,33878 1,00000 2.697 2.697 7.960  - 7.960 2,95 
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